HDT (Magtape) File Layout

Header Record

Positions Field Length Remarks

1 Record Identifier 1 Constant “H”

2-10 FEIN (Reporter) 9 As used for IRS

11-40 Name 1 (Reporter) | 30 Text

41-70 Name 2 (Reporter) | 30 Text

71-100 Address 1 30 Text

101-130 Address 2 30 Text

131-150 City 20 Text

151-152 State 2 Text

153-157 Primary Zip Code |5 Text

158-161 Supplemental Zip | 4 Text

162-171 Country (if not 10 Text
USA)

172-173 State of 2 Text
Incorporation

174-177 Month and Year 4 Numeric (MMYY)
Report is Due

178-183 Date Report 6 Numeric (MMDDYY)
Produced

184-384 Blank 201 Blank




HDT (Magtape) File Layout

Detail Record

Position Field Length Remarks
1 Record Identifier 1 Constant “D”
2-10 FEIN (Reporter) 9 As used for IRS
11-12 Property Type 2 From Property
Type Tables
13-18 Unique Reference | 6 For Multiple
# Owners, use
same #
19 Multiple Owner 1 “X”if 2 or more
Indicator owners
20-39 Last Name 20 Text
40 -49 First Name 10 Text
50 Middle Initial 1 Text
51 -53 Suffix 3 Text
54 — 83 Street Address 1 30 Text
84 -113 Street Address 2 30 Text
114 - 133 City 20 Text
134 - 135 State 2 Text
136 — 140 Zip Code 5 Text
141 - 144 Supplemental Zip | 4 Text
Code
145 — 154 Country, if not 10 Text
USA
155 - 163 SSN 9 Text
164 — 183 Property ID 20 Text
Number
184 — 253 Account Title 70 Text
254 — 259 Dormancy Date 6 Numeric
(MMDDYY)
260 — 268 Initial Amount 9 Numeric , no

decimal




Position Field Length Remarks

269 - 277 Escheated 9 Numeric , no
Amount decimal

278 Removal Indicator | 1 Blank, “P”, or “R”

279 — 348 Description of 70 Text
Security (Stocks)

349 — 357 CUSIP number 9 Text

358 — 361 Blank 4 Text

362 -374 Number of Shares | 13 Numeric, no

decimal

375 Method of 1 Blank, “D" , “P”, or
Transfer “A”

376 —-384 Blank 9 Text




HDT (Magtape) File Layout

Trailer Record

Position Field Length Remarks

1 Record Identifier 1 Constant “T”

2-10 FEIN 9 As used for IRS

11-40 Reporter Name 1 | 30 Text

41 -70 Reporter Name 2 | 30 Text

71 —-100 Address 1 30 Text

101 - 130 Address 2 30 Text

131 - 150 City 20 Text

151 — 152 State 2 Text

153 — 157 Zip code 5 Text

158 — 161 Supplemental Zip | 4 Text
Code

162 -171 Country, if not 10 Text
USA

172 -173 State of 2 Text
Incorporation

174 - 177 Date Report is 4 Numeric (MMYY)
Due

178 — 183 Date Report 6 Numeric
Produced (MMDDYY)

184 — 193 Total Escheated 10 Numeric, no
Cash in Report decimal

194 — 200 Total Escheated 7 Numeric
Certificates

201 — 205 Total Iltems 5 Numeric

206 — 210 Total Records 5 Numeric

211 — 384 Blank 174 Blank / Spaces




